

Corrigendum 1

(Tender Ref. No.: MPCB/PSO/INST-01/25) (Tender ID: 2025_MPCB_1171158_1)

RFP For "Procurement and Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of One High Pressure Liquid Chromatograph and Four Inductively Coupled Plasma Optical Emission Spectroscopy for MPCB"**MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

Tel: +91 22 24087295

Website: www.mpcb.gov.inE-mail : psa@mpcb.gov.inKalpataru Point, 3rd & 4th Floor

Opp. Cine Planet Cinema,

Near Sion Circle, Sion (E)

Mumbai- 400 022.

Corrigendum 1

Date: 05/05/2025

RFP Name: RFP For Procurement and Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of One High Pressure Liquid Chromatograph and Four Inductively Coupled Plasma Optical Emission Spectroscopy for MPCB**RFP Ref. No.: MPCB/PSO/INST-01/25) (Tender ID: 2025_MPCB_1171158_1****Subject: Date Revision Corrigendum**

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Clause Name	Pg. No.	Existing Clause			Revised Clause to be read as		
				S. No.	Items	Description	S. No.	Items	Description
1.	-	NOTICE FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL	12	1.	RFP Publish	15/04/2025 11.00 IST	1.	RFP Publish	15/04/2025 11.00 IST
				4.	RFP Document Download	Start Date: 16/04/2025 11.00 IST End Date: 02/05/2025 17:00 IST Please visit the below mentioned e-Tendering website. https://mahatenders.gov.in	4.	RFP Document Download	Start Date: 16/04/2025 11.00 IST End Date: 16/05/2025 17:00 IST Please visit the below mentioned e-Tendering website. https://mahatenders.gov.in
				5.	Last date of submission of Pre- Bid Queries	23/04/2025 18.00 IST	5.	Last date of submission of Pre-Bid Queries	23/04/2025 18.00 IST

Corrigendum 1

(Tender Ref. No.: MPCB/PSO/INST-01/25) (Tender ID: 2025_MPCB_1171158_1)

RFP For "Procurement and Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of One High Pressure Liquid Chromatograph and Four Inductively Coupled Plasma Optical Emission Spectroscopy for MPCB"

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Clause Name	Pg. No.	Existing Clause		Revised Clause to be read as	
				6.	Pre-Bid meeting	Pre-Bid Meeting 24/04/2025 14:30 IST Pre-Bid meeting to be attended physically or virtually. Virtually through MS Teams, details shall be shared on the portal before Pre-Bid meeting.	Pre-Bid Meeting 24/04/2025 14:30 IST Pre-Bid meeting to be attended physically or virtually. Virtually through MS Teams, details shall be shared on the portal before Pre-Bid meeting.
				8.	Last date of Bid Submission	02/05/2025 17:00 IST	16/05/2025 17:00 IST
				9.	Pre-qualification Proposal Opening	05/05/2025 12.00 IST	19/05/2025 14.30 IST
				10.	Financial Bid Opening	Will be declared after technical scrutiny.	Will be declared after technical scrutiny.

-----End of Document-----